OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, MORIGAON, ASSAM ORDER

Dated Morigaon 9th day of August, 2024

No.CJMM.IV/21/2023/...../Rec.: In terms of resolution dated 09.08.2024 of the Selection Board, the following employees of the office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Morigaon, Assam, are provisionally selected for promotion to the posts shown against their names:

SI. No.	Name	post
· 1	Lachit Das	Lower Division Assistant
2	Muktar Ali	Copyist

Sd/- B. Medhi Chief Judicial Magistrate Morigaon, Assam -cum- Chairman, Selection Board

- 1. The Hon'ble District and Sessions Judge, Morigaon, Assam.
- 2. The Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Morigaon, Assam -cum- Member, Selection Board.
- 3. The Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate (Sadar), Morigaon, Assam -cum- Member, Selection Board.
- 4. The Systems Officer/Systems Assistant, Morigaon District Judiciary for uploading in the official website.
- 5. The Notice Board.
- 6. The Order file.

(B. Medhi) Chief Judicial Magistrate

Morigaon, Assam -cum- Chairman, Selection Board

Chief Judicial Magistr Mongaon (Assai.